2013 SIJHSAA Class L State Boys Cross Country

Final Team Results

October 19, 2013

Results By Benton School District 47
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Team Score (places): 117 Team Score (times): 57:34.3 Average Time: 11:30.8
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 807 Colton Towle 5 5 11:02.0 11:02.0 0:00.0
2 810 Damion Restivo 15 20 11:24.1 22:26.1 0:22.1
3 808 Dalton Rutkowski 19 39 11:27.5 33:53.7 0:25.4
4 812 Drew Ringel 38 77 11:49.5 45:43.2 0:47.5
5 811 Austin Hess 40 117 11:51.0 57:34.3 0:49.0
6 813 Hayden Holloway 48 165 12:03.4 1:09:37.7 1:01.4
7 819 Damen Boardner 81 246 13:10.3 1:22:48.1 2:08.2
Team - 16 Salem Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 135 Team Score (times): 58:00.2 Average Time: 11:36.0
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 905 Hayden Wimberly 6 6 11:03.6 11:03.6 0:00.0
2 907 Dawson Webster 23 29 11:34.5 22:38.1 0:30.8
3 906 Damond Crosby 27 56 11:38.4 34:16.6 0:34.8
4 909 Braden Tate 36 92 11:45.4 46:02.0 0:41.7
5 908 Matthew Schilling 43 135 11:58.1 58:00.2 0:54.4
6 910 Haddon Lybarger 44 179 11:58.6 1:09:58.8 0:55.0
7 911 Blake Frazier 78 257 12:54.6 1:22:53.4 1:50.9
Team - 14 O'Fallon - Carriel Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 210 Team Score (times): 59:48.5 Average Time: 11:57.7
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 849 Jared Kaltenbaugh 26 26 11:37.9 11:37.9 0:00.0
2 850 Riley Hinton 32 58 11:40.9 23:18.9 0:03.0
3 851 Jon Prouhet 45 103 11:59.6 35:18.5 0:21.6
4 855 Ashton Hess 53 156 12:14.4 47:32.9 0:36.4
5 853 Shane Hall 54 210 12:15.5 59:48.5 0:37.6
6 854 Michael Tindall 69 279 12:40.9 1:12:29.4 1:02.9
7 852 Braeden Lay 82 361 13:13.7 1:25:43.1 1:35.8
Team - 2 Carterville Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 228 Team Score (times): 59:37.8 Average Time: 11:55.5
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 859 Austin Knight 1 1 10:19.9 10:19.9 0:00.0
2 865 Gabriel Stephens 35 36 11:44.9 22:04.9 1:24.9
3 863 Braden Rice 55 91 12:17.6 34:22.5 1:57.6
4 860 Cedric Jordan 62 153 12:25.3 46:47.9 2:05.3
5 861 Colton Heidbreder 75 228 12:49.9 59:37.8 2:29.9
6 862 Jake Clements 99 327 13:39.2 1:13:17.1 3:19.3
7 864 Gabe Ballard 103 430 13:51.9 1:27:09.0 3:31.9
Team - 63 Triad Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 230 Team Score (times): 59:41.2 Average Time: 11:56.2
Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 985 Adam Lawson 2 2 10:24.1 10:24.1 0:00.0
2 988 Hayden Windsor 47 49 12:02.8 22:27.0 1:38.7
3 991 Jacob Kohler 57 106 12:19.2 34:46.3 1:55.0
4 990 Jared Speer 58 164 12:22.0 47:08.3 1:57.8
5 992 Zach Knopf 66 230 12:32.9 59:41.2 2:08.7
6 986 Taylor Ray 110 340 14:04.0 1:13:45.3 3:39.8
7 993 Nick Keeney 113 453 14:06.8 1:27:52.1 3:42.6
Team - 55 Smithon Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 323 Team Score (times): 1:03:21.5 Average Time: 12:40.3

Overall Cum. Cum. Time
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
1 977 Carson Smith 11 11 11:15.9 11:15.9 0:00.0




2 978 Cade Smith 37 48 11:48.7 23:04.7
3 979 James Trentman 74 122 12:47.5 35:52.3
4 980 McKallen Smith 92 214 13:26.1 49:18.4
5 981 Evan Lucas 109 323 14:03.1 1:03:21.5
6 982 Colin Gray 117 440 14:11.0 1:17:32.6
7 983 Sam Donathan 134 574 14:53.6 1:32:26.2
Team - 3 Centralia Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 339 Team Score (times): 1:03:58.2
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 876 Drew Wehking 25 25 11:37.4 11:37.4
2 880 Brooks Harlan 42 67 11:57.5 23:35.0
3 878 Jared Brothers 87 154 13:22.8 36:57.8
4 881 Bradley Griffin 88 242 13:23.2 50:21.1
5 879 Blake Lammers 97 339 13:37.1 1:03:58.2
6 877 Alex Yardley 132 471 14:51.8 1:18:50.1
Team - 18 West Frankfort Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 347 Team Score (times): 1:06:26.5
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 814 Lucas Wilmore 12 12 11:20.0 11:20.0
2 815 Kyle Hammers 14 26 11:22.9 22:42.9
3 818 Garrett Smith 70 96 12:42.7 35:25.6
4 817 Jake Novak 107 203 14:01.7 49:27.4
5 816 Wesley Hawkins 144 347 16:59.0 1:06:26.5
Team - 9 Highland Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 371 Team Score (times): 1:03:59.6
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 929 Caleb Machuca 67 67 12:36.1 12:36.1
2 926 Nigel Bennet 72 139 12:44.2 25:20.3
3 928 Seth Schwappach 73 212 12:44.7 38:05.0
4 925 TIsaac Jones 79 291 12:55.2 51:00.2
5 927 Blake Gaddis 80 371 12:59.3 1:03:59.6
6 932 Nick Schaible 86 457 13:22.4 1:17:22.0
7 931 Zach Linhart 94 551 13:34.0 1:30:56.0
Team - 7 Harrisburg Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 426 Team Score (times): 1:06:14.0
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 918 Chris Williams 52 52 12:11.9 12:11.9
2 917 Seth Thai 68 120 12:39.0 24:51.0
3 916 Dane Draper 77 197 12:53.9 37:45.0
4 915 Jimmy Hicks 96 293 13:36.6 51:21.6
5 921 Peyton Ronquille 133 426 14:52.3 1:06:14.0
6 919 Celeb Bethal 135 561 14:55.1 1:21:09.1
7 924 Dylan Crank 142 703 16:37.6 1:37:46.8
Team - 68 Unity Point Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 429 Team Score (times): 1:06:00.6
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 995 Landon Brzoznowski 51 51 12:11.3 12:11.3
2 996 Fidelio Reichard 61 112 12:24.7 24:36.1
3 997 Rio Reichard 76 188 12:52.3 37:28.5
4 821 Nathaniel Pimentel 120 308 14:13.5 51:42.1
5 999 Andrew Sharp 121 429 14:18.5 1:06:00.6
6 998 Vern Beck 131 560 14:51.1 1:20:51.8
Team - 5 Collinsville Finish Position - 16
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Team - 61 Carbondale
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1 841 Kolbi Caffey
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Team - 4 Chester Finish Position -
Team Score (places): 557 Team Score (times):
Overall Cum.

Place Bib No Name Place Place Time
1 887 Jordan Hughes 100 100 13:50.2
2 884 Derek Neal 101 201 13:50.8
3 882 Mitchell Colonel 106 307 13:58.5
4 883 Lance Bohnert 122 429 14:19.3
5 889 Jakob Cushman 128 557 14:45.8
6 888 Dominic Neal 137 694 15:10.6
7 886 Eli Hughes 145 839 17:09.0

Team - 12 Murphysboro Finish Position -

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum.

Place Bib No Name Place Place Time
1 948 Treyvon Nelson Less Than 5 11:44.4
2 946 Blake Niesporik Less Than 5 12:04.0
3 949 Adam Barringer Less Than 5 14:48.7
4 947 Owen Weber Less Than 5 15:14.5

Team - 32 Carmi-White County
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Finish Position -

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 848 Jacob Howard Less Than 5 13:28.2 13:28.2
Team - 53 Wesclin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Overall Cum. Cum.
Place Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
1 1000 Reiss Wegman Less Than 5 11:36.9 11:36.9
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